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Licensee: DIAMOND LOUNGE 

Location: Lethbridge 

Address: 524 5 Street South 

Date Issued: September 15, 2023  

Hearing Date: August 22, 2023  

Incident Date(s): July 16, 2023 

Infraction: Gaming, Liquor and Cannabis Act Section 91(1)(a) 

 The board may do any one or more of the things referred to in subsection (2) if the board is 
of the opinion that 
(a) a licensee or registrant has failed to comply with this Act, an order of the board or a 
condition imposed on a licence or registration; 

 

Ruling: subsequent to a hearing, the panel confirmed a finding of a violation of Section 91(1)(a) 
GLCA and cancelled the licence. 

Administrative Sanction: LICENCE CANCELLED - licence cancelled 

Outcome: Licence(s) Cancelled 

   
 

 

 


